Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TESSERA RESEARCH LLC		
	Name: TESSERA, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): July 11, 2011	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
Other	attached:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/838,974	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	6 Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Tessera 3.0-607	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff	
9. Signature:	9 <i></i>	
Signeture	– July <u>23</u> 2011 Date	
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

1449530_1 DOC

700468296

PTO/S8/15 (8-00)

			Modified by LDLK&M
	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number (Optional)
		TESRCH 3.0-607	
	d Parkway, San Jos	se, California 95134 is	of the State of Delaware , located and doing the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, erica:
Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
12/838,974	July 19, 2010	Belgacem Haba	STACKABLE MOLDED
			MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGES
HEREAS, Tessera, Inc se, California 95134 is tent and the invention c	s desirous of acquirir	elaware , located and de ng the right, title and int	oing business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San erest in, to and under the application for Utility
nsferred and set over, ht, title and interest for presaid application for U plications and patents a e Commissioner of Pat rention to said assignee presentatives, heirs and liver all divisional, cor signments thereof to sa own to the undersigned poceedings in which any htful oaths, and do gene tent protection for said i id applications to be bor	and does hereby see r the United States Jtility Patent, all origin applied for or granted tents and Trademark herein, as assigneed assigns does here assigns does here assignee or its as respecting said inver- to faid applications arally everything need invention in the United re and paid by said a , Tessera Research	ell, assign, transfer and of America and all oth inal, divisional, continua d therefor in the United ks is hereby authorized of the entire interest the by agree and covenant and other applications signs, to communicate in ntion, whenever request or patents may becom essary to aid assignee, i ed States of America ar assignee. LLC has caused these	aid Tessera Research LLC has sold, assigned, set over to the said Tessera, Inc., the entire er countries in and to said invention and the ation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, and I and requested to issue all patents on said rein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal without further remuneration, to execute and for Utility Patent on said invention and all to said assignee or its representatives all facts ted, to testify in any interferences or other legal is involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ts successors, assigns and nominees to obtain ad all other countries, the expenses incident to a presents to be signed by its duly appointed
olication when known. 7-11 (D State of <u>Califor</u>	(<u>-)(</u> Date) <i>Wi</i> A)	insert on this deed th Multip SS:	e filing date and application number of said
County of <u>Santa</u>		Salin	a Diaz, Nolary Public
peared <u>Michael</u> erson whose name is su	An Hofe C. bscribed to the within city, and that by fight	who proved to me instrument and acknow ner signature on the inst	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the wiedged to me that Sobre executed the same rument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
	OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing paragraph is true
ertify under PENALTY C	æ ll.	,	
d correct.	lotary Public)		(NOTARY SEAL)
d correct.		g	(NOTARY SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/27/2011